
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2311
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
SETTING UP OF SUGAR,ETHANOL,POWER PLANT BY HPCL .
Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. has taken over sick sugar mill at Sugauli, East Champaran in Bihar ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether the company is in the process of establishing sugar, ethanol and power plant at these location ; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) has acquired two (2) sugar units at Sugauli in District − East Champaran and at Lauria in District − West Champaran, in Bihar, from the Government of Bihar.

(c) & (d) HPCL is establishing an integrated sugar, ethanol and co-gen power plant at Sugauli, which will have a crushing capacity of 3500 tonnes crushing per day along with 60 KLPD Distilliary unit and 20 MW Co-gen power plant.
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